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Independent Auditors, Report
of

Panchasarh Sugar Mills Limited.
. -id ited the accompanyi ng Financi al Statements of t6Panchaga rh Sugar Mills Limited tt

. - :rises the Statement of Financial Pos ition AS on .,) 6tlt Ju fl9, 202 and the related Statement of
and Other Comprehensive Income, Changes ln Eq ity and Cash FI ows for th then

of ignificant
year

sLlmntary S accounti ng polic les and other exp lanatory schedule.
responsibilify for the Financial Statements

is respons ible for the preparation and fair presentation of these Financial Staternents l.l
n ith Bangladesh Accounting Standards (BAS), the Companies Act 1 994 and other

. :'.\\lS and regulations. This responsibility includes: des ignirTg, 1mp lementing and maintaining
- ,:ttr'OI relevant to the preparati on and fair presentatio t1 of F lnanc ial Statements that are free.::'ial m sstatements, whether due to fraud or error; sel ecting and applying ap,propriate

pol ICICS and making accounting esti mates that are reasonab le ilt the circumstances
' r'esponsi[rility

: nsibility 1S to express an opinion on these Financial Statements based on our aLrdit. we
llllr audit ln Accordance with Bangladesh Standards oll Auditing (BSA) Those standard

comply with
S

we relevant ethical requrrements, plan and perform the aud to obtain
as s Llraltce about whether the F inancial Statements are free of material lTl S statem ent.

r r olves perform ng proced ure to obtain aud it CV <Jence about the amounts and d Iosrr
rai Stirtenients.

lsc res II
The procedures SE ected depend on the aLld itor S judgment, nclud ng the

of the risk of material mlsstatement of the Financial Statements, whether due to fl'aLrd
making those risk

or
assessments, we cons ider internal contro relevant to the entit)/ preparati on

::':sentation of the Financial Statements ln order to design audit procedures that are
iircumstanceso but not for the of

appropilate
purposes expressilt 6 an opinion on the effecti VENESS of the

.t:i-'rnal control An aud it also includes evaluati ng tlre ap,propilatenes S of accor,rnti ng les
-l.l( abl of

po
feason eness accoLrnt ng esti n'l 4tes made by management

obseryed that :

; :--r\ernment of peoples Republic of Banglaclesh lras clecicled to suspencl the production o1.the' 'i'tc to recurring loss, high production cost, and net capital cleficiency of the operation activity- l''lchagatfi Sr-rgar Mills Lirnited for infinity periocl. Ai sLrch, the preparation tf the Financial
r":-- llellts of the company for the year 30'r'June, 202 l, uncler going concenr basis may no longer: - lriate' So' the Financial Staternents for the year 30'r'JLrrre. ?02l1houlcl be preparecl on break"Lrp

' '' il goillg concent assumption is not appropriate rather than preparatiori oi these Financial
: .::-.Ieltts r"rnder going concern basis.

--'.rrrce against Salary (ALrdit Objection) amounting to Tk. 257,125,00 frorn 40 (Forty) nos. of
- :rl}'ees out of which Tk. 188,123.00 frcm 27 (Twenfy seven) Nos, of Ernployees coming frorr
':: i ei1l'without any adjLrstment. (See Management report note 4 or Accognts Schedule 1212).

l
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' 
:ll,T,i.n" 

audit evidetlce we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for

: :liotl the Financial Statements prepared in accordance with Bangladesh Accounting Standard- : a true and fair view of trre state of affairs ortri" "o.i;;;;;oi;'rir., iijii'tura ortrr.t,l" oP"tution ancl comply with the companies Act, 1 ggq ana other applicable law and

:-port that:

' - ha'e obtained all the informatio, and explanations which to the best of our knowledge a,d; eilvere necessary for the purposes ofour audit and made due verification thereof.

' 
-'Lrr opi,ion proper books of account as required by law have been kept by the company so f.ar', i appeared from our examination of those books.

' : company's Statement of Financial Positio,, Profit & Loss and other comprehensive Income.-: :,qes in Equity and cash flows dealt with by the report are in agreement with the books of.;:,:Lrnt and returnSi

- .; erpenditure incurred was for the pLrrpose of the company,s business.

---1
*d Dhaka.

\or.ember,202l
(1 c

Chartered Accountant
2111100684AS988464

DHAKA

E----



Notes/ Sch AmountFarmMills

m {LT.{F& co.
Lieountants

- . -:rent Assets
I .:: & Equipment

F;frrent -{ssets :
rilrm" r process

fu:iFmished Goods
!h0". :f Stores & Spare
th'ru :f Fertilizer, Insecticides

ilh" a.a5lIz"r & pesticides(Cane 
Deptt.)

Il*mn .- -Transit
tffi{ :eerimental Farm Current A,/c,hhtect Curent Acaount (Assets)
!Fmq. Debbrs
Ili.,mnq 16r-ance, Deposits & pre_

:_ l

. _..t Equivalents (

. r"!ret\ l_{+B)

.- iLiabiliries:
'-.-"hr,ltlers'Equity, 

.

. :.;ribed & paid Up Capital
..: ShareoISMRFS
: j! \lltplus
: _ : -r:lings

l" !.or{urrent Liabilities
6mn-* ;4r4 & Loans

}r..: 
& Cash Credit Loans (Blocked)

: -:.nental Farn.)

:,. .;J Loans

- --enr Liabilities:
-';::.{ccount

- -:: Current Account (Liabilities)
.: -::-iOfS

:, ..,1. provisional 
Expenses

i, ...f Olher Finance
.:. Bacl & Doubtf.ul Debts

. . r-,tlt participation Fund
. -,: [.eave pa1,& Gratuitl.

, i, 1uin & Liabilities (C+D+E)

Director

.- _ --t_ril.

--i h)r )nf I

327,421,322 1,732,694 329,1 54,016

1613, Babor Road (G. Floor), Block_B
Shyamoli, Mohammadpur, Dhaka_1207
Tel : 88-02-481 t? t7B, 017 1l_536193
E-mail : macaudit.2002@gmail.com

Panchagarh Sugar Milts Limited.
panchasarh

53,969,874 6 53,969,880 6I 1 t0r

6
4.00

AO

A7

A8

A8

A8

A9

01

704

Al0
Ail

At2

5.00

470,797,905

7

7.00

7.00

8.00

9.00

10.00

I 1.00

12.00

17.00

4,

797

49
49

LI
L4

L2

L3

327,421,322 732,694 329,1,
470,797,905

Director
Director

33,78s,63 I

30.120,662

6,722,373

4,642,2s5
r 58,768,532

t,528,668

29,561,173

8,322, I 53

1,732,688 1,732,688

33,785,631

30,120,662

6,722,373

4,642,255

1s8,768,532

1,528,668

29,561,173

8,322,1s3

2,670,561

226,255,963

28,3 13,002

7,788.668

5,297.928

2.837,137

4,53'.1,667

t5,799,871

1,664.702

1 00,453,352

I 3,887,253

JrJV t r)/,Jr+16 zryuy1562
38.000.000

3.347,785

2.451,978

l 723,21I

38,000,000

3,347,785

2,451,978

77

| :a,ooorroo

I .r,347.785

2.451.s78 I

( 4.806,2 I 3,432 ) I

282,301,752

2t3,296,848

160,504

2,074,142,sn 
I

4,642,255

I ,srlorls,
| 213,2e6.848

I I 60.504

l.elz.zss 
I

2.074.142,5n 
I

241,355,125

192,476,023

I 60,504

4.537.667

I I 79

2,681,125,166

17.278"401

t7,484,s87
172,138.362

124,463

3 13,206

I

2,681,425.166

17,278,404

t7,484,587
172,t38,362

424,463

313,206

I

2.432,721,t82

14"666,966

t59.71t
64,408,247

179,325,166

424,463

313.206

I 831 r35

Tk.)
ln o( I

(2.909.s62\

I

o



Amount (Tk.)Notes Mills Farm
2020-2021 2019-2020

: \_ _ 14.00

. :. Seliing
15.00

j .- - . -:,-Ome Anx-A

: :;lSgS 16.00

- :i.or-e Tax

18.00

- ,. .lter Tax

Panchagarh

'' : : , : '' P r,1fit & Loss and Other Comprehensive lncome for the vear ended 30th June. 202l .

I 3.00 211,321,500 2,672,498

2,793,013

213,993,998

322,016,197

l613, Babor Road (G. Floor), Block-B
Shyamoli, Mohammadpur, Dhaka- 1 207
Tel : 88-02-481 17 l7 8, 017 1 1 -536193
E-mail : macaudit.2 0 02 @gmail.com

324,809,200

347 ,2t9,116

455,846,809

(1 10,694,687)

48,769,073

(120,515)

512,769

(110,815,202)

49,290,942

(108,627,692)

63,909,075

(159,462,760) (633,284)

3,624,209

(160,096,043)

3,624,209

(172,535,769)

1,695,565

(155,838,552) (633,284)

367,817,510

(156,471,835)

367,877,570

(170,840,203)

299,467,425

(523,7t6,121) (633,284)

1,267,929

(524,349,405)

1,267,929

(470,307,628)

2,059,105

(524,984,050) (633,284) (525,617,334) (472,366,733)

. .,, ::: Loss

: 
. . -:r- iEPS) Disclosure under IAS 33 ,' Earnins per

(0.7s)

(138.32)

Charlered Accountants

21 1 1100684A5988464

(0.s0)

(124.31)

DHAKA

5

:- :-I.2021

lllitl

Panchagarh Sugar Mills Limited
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Amount (Tk.)
2019-20202020-2021

s (.).

- --:'li!

@:
lrur{@f6't lN) for the year

Drml lr -{djustment
fim1tilrmmm

bctlcrcase in Current Assets & Iribilities :

\Jrui\mhocess
frd :r Finished Goods

fts :"'Sues & Spares

fur :d Fertilizer, Insecticides

fud r.- Fertilizer & Pesticides(Cane Deptt')

frre ,r -Transit

tffit }xirnental Farm Current A/c

Iir ftu Current Account

S@s* Debtors

[,,m -\dtance, Deposit, & Pre'payments

Ei-, i,rrent Accotxtt

hr *o'1ect Current Account

TmeCreditors
!r-"{url:ries for ExPenses

raf,tl* for Other Finance

,-sqi tlolitAccount '

kr"itsim for l,eave pay & Gratuity

lrl ClrI Generated from Operating Activities

L [,rrl Flon's from Investins Activities :

tr:Con to Property, Plant and Equipment

lrrt Crsh used in Investing Activities

|f €.rrl Flot's from Financine ActivitiPs :

rm,rsieDecrease in Govt. Fund & Loans

.lnr--:*Decrease in Agri: & Cash Credit Loans (Blocked)

lrrseseDecrease in Grants

.rmrr*sa'Decrease in PSM Experimental Farm

rrr*se'Decrease in Un- Secured Loans

\rtr Crsh Generated from Financing Activities

: - . r-eilse in Cash and Cash Equivalents (A+B+C)

.,- :rtl Cash Equivalents at beginning of period

. , - : n d Cash Equivalents at end of period (D+E)

\lanaging Director

fu- r*xa
fUXu \:"-erriber. 2021

Panchagarh Sugar Mills Limited
Panchagarh

Statement ofCash Flows for the vear ended 30th June' 2021'

l613, Babor Road (G. Floor), Block'B

Shyarnoli, Mohammadpur, Dhaka- 1 207

Tel : 88-02-48 1 17 178, 017 11-536193

E-mail : macaudit.2002@gmail.com

144

,148,134\ (193,865,957)

(4,000,044) (23,857,478)

(4.000,044) (23 ,857,478)

40,916,62'7

20,820,825

104,s89

171,3r1,038

93,073,60 1

14.022.637

(844.9 r 4)

I 14,952,899

83,079 221

7

,7

13,881,253 10, 406,46'7

8,322,153 13,887,25,1

Director

Charlered Accountants

211110068445988461

f,J /ruydru / /

(s25,611,334)

(22,802,007)

I1,321,264

(472,366.133)
(22.791.452)

12,607,141

93'.1,873

192,4'70,332

( r,807,660)

t,066,295

5,297,928

2,83'1,'73'l

(23,452,17 4

( r04.58e)l
(142.968.661)

l 36.034

70,892,119

248,703,984

2,6 r r ,438
(r59,71l)

(46,923,6s9)
(7. r 87.401)

552.7 43

r29,305.273

2,7 60.917

(4,329,786)

(3,238,795)

I 4,898,602

844,911

2,589.458

( l ,682,089)
r 55,2 I 5,890

r 0. l 25.320

151,446

I 5.593,988

(r r,890,3e8)

(22,212,695

DH,{,(4

Director

(s.s65.099)



AmountlVIills Farm
2019-202a

Panchagarh Sugar Mills Limited
Panchagarh.

.

- - ,:re Cornoration

' '- I ir l1s Lirnited is situated in Panchagarh near the district head Quarter. The construction ol this mil I started on I 965 and::: 
"l a cost of rk. 55 55 million kial production during 1969-1970. plant and Machinery olthe nrill supplied by M/S

-: 'janzala' 
I-loland Total Land Area under this rnills is 223.20 acres. Annual production capacitl is I0. I60.00 \41

-: ':ofBangladesh'theStrgarmill hasproduced8536MTofsugarperalurmonaverageatanaverageSugarreco'er,,

- -' SLrgar Cane lligllesL Sugar ProdLrction rvas I6,6 I2.00 M'l in 199.1-1995.'lhe Mill conrprises onc rrainirig c,rpler.
' ' Jne ciub' one Medical centre ancl I25 Family Quarter & 135 single Residential Facrlitl., -l hc nrill has bccrr

l:rsiadesh as a Pr.rblic Limited company, under the companies Act. l9l3 (Now companies Act, 1994).

: ,,rn<ss.ictivitigs:

'-:":ries of the corrpany are Manufacttrring ancl Saies of Sugar & Molasses lrom Sugar cane Locaily pLrrchasecl an4' 3orh Sugar and Molasses are sold in the local Market.

i;.r.unfing clcs

: : ::'lnents have been prepared in accordance with Bangladesh Accountrng standaited (BAS) on going r;o,ce,r basis Lurdcr. -::r ention ol Generally Accspted Accounting principlis (GAAP)

:::: tian iand are stated at cost less accLu.DLrlatecl rJepreciatiorr

- -:. :;red Assets is reducing Basis at the fbliowing Rates

Rate of

:: Construct.iotr n

i- -:ose Tools

urpment
:, . .:i.]les

?U'rb io 2.ig;

' :: ire IAS-l "Presentation ol'Financial statements" the coniplete set ol-Finaucial statements rncludes the lbllorving
.':

: - :r, olFinancial position as on 3Oth June, 2021;
::::olProfit&LcssanclotirerComprehensivernconrefortheyearended3Othjune,202 

l,:- ;:.: of Charlges in [qriity lbi the ycar encied 30ih .lunc. 202 l.
. -.::rl of'Cash Flows for the year cndeci 3Oth June, 202 l, and
: : . - :ire Financial Statenients for. the year endect 3Oth .lune, 202 l.

:: \ ear':

' ':''i lear ofithe companv covers its year rrom rst Jury,2020 to 3()th June, 2021

'r'rg Cu

2.59/o to 1A9tl

l0o/o to 1 5o/'o

sYeto l5%
-59'o t3 l.io,b

69i) to l09t

' :li statenlents are prcpared ancl presented in Banglaclesh cLrrreucl, (Taka) $,hich is corporation,s lirnotiorral irurrenc\,

- : - . :r rs of the Finlrncial Slatc-lEents :

202A-2021



::::: Tl.ie Stock olSugar and Molasses havc bee0 \,alued at net rcalized Value,

, - : ., :.,r-, rhe basic pay tbr the year of audit as per practice of BSFIC

.. _ - : :",pment:T|i.SJ,969,880,00

247.429.9t t 345,066
345,060

247,774.977
195,267,631

213,771.t)31

I 8i.972 ir)
6 52,507,346 59,802,422

T k. 59,098.00

692,525

633,427
692,52s

633,427
692.51.t

63 3.117
59,099 59,098 59,098

T k. 855,913.00

3,856,664 3,856,661

3,000,7 52

3,856,661

3,0r00,7 5 23 752

855,913 855,913 8s5,91J

-. '.: Farm Sc Assets

- -:;:eciation
1,804.373

1.433,5 l 8

r.804.:173

1,433.,s t8
1.804 i7-l
1.44i.372

370,855 370,955 397,00 I

. fter. Tl( 176,668.00

) epreciation
638,670

462.002
63 8.670

462.002
53 8.670

462 002

h trpq', Plnnt & Equipment

hl €rrt fauivalent: Tk 8,322,153,00

l 76,668 I 76,669 r 76,668

6 53,969,990 6l ,10 I

I 19,353 r 19.353 74.887
799 799 I 3,81 2 JOO

Total r53 8,322,153 I3,887,253

: - )Lf,l'€ pital Tli. 50,000,000.00

-. :::l 5.000,000 ofordinary shares ofTh.
50j000,000 50,000,000

' :.:rt,ed & Paid- uLCapital : Th, 41,J47,7g5.00
-ordinary 

shares ofTk. I 0 each

Share of SMRFS

Total

38.000,000

3,347,78-L

____{!tt{!!_

3 8,000.000

3,34i .7 85

3 8.000,000

3.347 ,785
41,347,785 4t,347,78s

%

I ,95 1,555

500,423
1,95 r,555

-500.421

I q5 I iSi
-500..121

2,451,978 2,451,978 2,457,979

-

0

, - _ ::::;tatiOn

: , :_:;Jiatiotl

: _ , .::3clatton
':

: Tk.370,855,00

hnr & Surplor : Tk. 2,451,978,00

k- i l.:habilitation Grant
[rymru f.serv'es

Total



,:i : Tk. 292,301,752.00

orergn

Total

621,1()3

17 4.7 69 .87 7

3r2,t03
646.868

-5,1.68,1, 149

62 t,1 03

17,1,7 69.877

3t2,r03
646.868

5.1.684, 149

51 ,267 ,6s3

59 t,527
136.318,12-5

29,4,,437

6I 0,2-52

5.1.684, 149
.i 8.82 6,i -1(r

5 t ,267 .6s:l
282,301 1<)

282,301 752 241 126
Llit I Blocft Tk.213,296,849.00ns(

zka {} 61737000147)
*a (161737000221)

Total

,,5 r1J.00

-l'otal

183,077 ,206
30,219. 642

183,077 ,206 165,2 13,053

27.262.97A21
19,642

)
19

59.098

10 t,40s
s9.098

I0l.40s
-s9.098

l01..10-s,l

):nchagarh 
Br.( I J2000032)

)rnchagarh 
Br.(562000030)

):nchagarh 
Br ( I j2000 ij5)

'anchagarh Br{ I 32000 146)
anchagarh Ur.(t 32000 I57)
anchagarh Br.(562000007)

'I'otal

k.2,074,142,517.00

Tk.213,993,998.00

.ti9,426.326

482.2i 1..185

04

440,298 970
4.+2,:i-s6..1i 9

1(r0,
ans:T

419.,12().326

482 2i I,485

3 t-5.406,147

t.s8.9I 7,934
.ji8. I(r0.32.5

138,i60,3 25

2 8 9.1 7 8.(ri 8
329.10,.1 -).j5
10t.392.87 i2,071,1 517

2,071 142 517 1,902,831 79,I

199,738,7 s0
r r.582,7-50

i I6.22-i 750

2(r.9.58..-< I 1
o itlill:
sarcane (Fann)

ds ofFarnr 2 262,2t7

4t
2.262,217 1,882 67 i

Total

old 1'k. 32{,809,200,00

2tt s00 ) 98

8l 4t 8l r82t5

,ls

2t

141 ,102,161
10,86s.6 I 2

2,637,141

2,102.254

1t .t 11"667

,998 3.17 19,t t6

i.17,0.19 16 t

1.1 ] 9 .t)99

1..595,9(rl

,180.6eri

I 55,8{5, r 2{)

als

:..iEarcane

:.identals

;iuction Malerials
I laterials

rl (A)

u'-ts&Wages(Factory)

r= & \{aintenance Materials
- l:i and Lubricants

=;irl Charges

::;iation-

r:r;e Premiunr

r l:;tory Overhead Expenses
fiting f-'ost

rotul (B)

ub lofal A+B)
Opening Work in pr.ocess

Closing Work in process

of Protluction

"lrttoi

2

\)1.102,761

I 0,865,6 I 2

2,637,114

2.102.251

1 I _1r 4,667

3.0t+6,920

53 t,630

lt23,g2c).t)21)

I8,2,s8. Il4
9.5.r.1 09.1

2.A36.1))
lt.,l04 11r

3 857.888

761.29(t

I .-l 1;1,232 1,732,688

s31,630

l2g,l36 2 ,JI8 131 91 170,1 ?2
29,136,677 2,261,37g 131,4 00,99,1 325,98 3,79J

2.261,383 2,67 0,561 3 22i.i0,1
732,688

)-.6 .s6 t
2,

409. I 78

,793,013
73

326,S1 1,5t5

\[4tro.
IEIEiB

. .,;: lLi lg.l9

199,738,7 s0
I r,582,7,50

3t 5,106.147

1,s8"9 t7.931



: i:: :i:C f,, riJs :

. : i::l-.5ed Goo,Js:

20t,057,000

25, I 98.963
20 1.0s7,000 333,162.5A0

){ l 98.963 22 736) 793,013
682,1 02,771

ffi*".* 1,1._s0.510

30,33.s. t2
3,450,510 20 i .05 7,000

16,187 ) ,793,013
121 25, I 98322,0
00

: l li. 19.28t),8J2.00

l

j - -_ :tr.UaISaS

i'uiaI

_ ,. i : I.li. J67,877,S70.00

-Ji r Lllhcr s
.l.oIuI

j : J ijlc Ycar 
.

Elhnrrsiir* f,or Tax Cumulative : f k. I6,764,1g8.00

: 
j-'

.-i ,..t t, . ul JAIeS)

:

3 5,3 63,706

r3 8,69 I

t,268,780

8,210

206,s97

6,808.770

1,295,221

496.630

6 qs/

s, iss

3-r,860,336

138,691

r,268.780

6.951

8,2t0
9,t8s

206,597

6,8C8,770

I,295.227

3,67

3 8,0 I 4,8 73

ti.5.79{)
t,82-s.8-i8

1 17,61)0

J,OJI
20,830

1,167,939

r 1,441.705

s,537 .,t97

s12 769

367.877 ,570
367 367,877 s 70 299.467 ,125

frmqur f,o,r Lcare pav & Crafuity: .1.k. 
176,37g,961.00

{

- :te \ !,Af

: .:. _tstllen[

367,877',570
299,467,,{25

r99,83r,r3s

23.503,195
r99,83 1. t3-5

23,503. r 95

223,334,330

222.0.1i li-10

20.(r3 1,052

46,9-55,369 22J,J31,3J0
46,9ss ,369 111

I ,096,880
1,267,929 r.096,880

r,267.929
1,656,.58i

2,059.1A614,399.,379
16,764,199 79 4,820 ,.i05

88 8,5J6,1t9.1

I



Fm'hu \ame of Court
S u bject Last Flearing

Date

.cint District judge

Court Panchagarh
I ivirs. Sairitia

Khatun.
i\,ianaging Direcior,

PSN'IL, no. 25

2.37 Aoor uncier SA
161

18. 10.102 I

i\4anaging Director,
PSN,lL, no.l 1

0.l7 Acor irnder SA

2277 6.10.2021

1\.{r, Ajharul Gong
iVlanaging Dir.ector,

PSlriL, no. l,l3
Record Orvner N.,Iotiur

Rahnran
28. 10.202 I

Managing Director.

PS]\4I,

l\'1D. Ajharul Fiaque

& Others 27.10 21

N'{anaging Director,

PS]\,IL A.ssets Stole

Nlanaging Director,

PSN,IL

S::ior Asstt. Judge

t,,ilrt. Panchagarh
l\,lLs. Faj iiatun nahar.

N,lanagitrg Director,
PS]\,{l-, no.36

2.26 acor under SA

525
6.10.20.2l

It4rs. Rahima

I(hatun
i\4anaging Director.

PS[{l,, no.0l
0.44 acor under SA

I60 and RS 8.
5. i0.2021

N1r, Ruhul Anrin
Cong

N4anaging Director,
PS\.l1, no.0 I

Clasc 33/2006 Decree
Cancle Req.

31.t0.:021

N4r. Ziaur Rahman

Gong
I\4anaging Director,

PSI\IL, no.8l
Included in 8 I

Defcniiant

Managing Director.
PSN,1l,, no.40

Included in 40

De{'endant
03.1r.2021

N'lanagirrg Director.
PSN{1., no.40

Clomplain on I750,
i7-s7 and 1747 dag

11.11.2021

l\1d.l(halilur
Rahntan

\,lokbul Hossen gong
Irtcluded in 4

Def'enclant
04.1 I .202 I

N4arraging Director,
Si\1L

N,lr. Martuz Aii gong lli:cord Correctiorr 02-1 1 -202.1

i\,lanaging Director.
PS]VlL

;\bout l 6 PeLcent

Cemeteries

Additional Disrrict

Judge Court
N{anaging Director,

PS\{L, no.40
SA dag 1715 & 1746

Complain Assets

Tehrlia Asst. Judge

Court. Panchagarh
Nlanaging Director,

PSI\,11., no.40
According to laiv j9,

Ban Application 25.t0.2021

lt

Iritih Joinr Disrricr

Judge Court, Dhaka

N{anaging Director,

PSN{L

i\Ii S Jaj Disri llei ies

Lrd 7-03-2 I

: .il
High CoLirt, Dhaka Nlr. Coiant ilatlz N,1 anaging Director.

PS\,1L
C ratuiry \\/ithdrarval

Petitioner Defendant

lvlr. V{artuz Ali

Record Correction

.Assets Stole

\4r. Solainarr Ali

Bachiron Nesa

lVir. Rezaul i(arirn
05.09.2021

Itid. Kamal Hossen

71i 94 Case
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..:o

Panchagarh Sugar Mills Limited
Panchagarh

Schedule ofLand as on 30th June.202l.

\louzaI Khatian No. Dag No. QTY ofLand Remarks

RS-08 650 I r.3069
II

2906 21,2781

272t r.0506
il : //-) 0.9400

11a ,1 2.5294

21A9 0.8969

2106 1 .3619
I

825 I 0.7100
U

27 t9 1,4062

2120 0.1 037
il

2722 0.30 r2
ll

2725 i. 152_5
ll

2126 0.1 394

2t2l 0.5 706

2130 6.2012

L/)t 0. I 044

2732 1.4687
lt

2141 0,s215
il

2142 I .461s

)):) 10.7812
lt

6601 0,1225

6605 1,4212
lt

210s 0. I 344

2108 0. I I4,1

2ln 0,093 i

In4 0,17 69

21 t5 0,3644
It t? r o

-/ to 0.5 r,56
il

2129 0.4244
lt

290s 0.1419
tl

2508 0.2662

2509 3.6706
il

2514 4.9812
il

2517

2518 0.1781

2519 0.3456

2520 0.21a6

2521 0.0306

2103 0. I 356

l/,
,AItlFN-

-iId Panchagarh

il

il

il

lr

tl

I

lt

ll

5.1 08 1



RemarksQTY ofLandDag No.Khatian No.,, 
,2|1

0.24502104il

0. 1'1872101

0. l 05027 10

0.061221 t2

0.470021 13

0.0 86221 t6I

1.361421 11rl

1.09252728I

0.01622140

0.1 68 iI t+J

0.137 521 44

4.548721 54

0. l 069660 1
ll

0.43 876602il

6603 0.0506

0.s5196606lr

33.1i696601

670 I 0.0862

6102 10.8014

6103 0.0325II

o/Jo 0.0337ll

1.893767 42

0.89068256

0.06008259

1.?_8622901il

2903 i.303 lil

r.03002904

0.66002901

3.00373210il

27.5 i506502

8.7315820 I

0.29128254il

0.253'/3710

0.0s31371 I
rt

0.0)31J ll/-lr

0.03 5031 13

0.04.1431 l4

0.19253715ll

0.2469371 8il

0.1 93 137 19II

3120 0.6875tl

0.14623121

0. r 937ll

0.03 94) tt)

l5

I

il

il

l

li

II



\Iouza Khatian No. Dag No. QTY of I-and Remarks

-1124 0.1269

3125 0.3519
il

: t:l) 0.3 000

3127 n 1C).,,1

I 3l28 0.33 75
lr

3729 0.1919
it

3130 0.093 7

37it 0.5062
tl

313?, 0. I 594
lt

3133 0.1962
ll t,

3134 0.1 825

J IJ) 0.143 I

J /J6 0.0412
3139 0.0250
31 51 0.0 i 50

lt
37 53 0. i 062

31 54 0.0781
I'

3 7s5 0.0419
lt I

31 60 0.2181
3762 0.2100

II tl
3163 4.7 044
3761 0.314,1

31 65 0.232s
31 66 0.0575
J lO I 0.s312
3 768 0.0891
31 69 0.5919

I

3110 0.1 025
I

311 1 0.111s
J /tt 0.2'n2
3113 0.0281

3182 0.43 50

3783 0.5907
3784 0. l5 l2
3 785 0.5975

I
3 786 0.39 i2
31 8l 0.1931
3 788 0.42A6
3 789 0.4144

lr
3190 0.73 06

il
3191 0.4712
3192 0.4194

il
3193 0.7894

I
3194 0.2114

lt
3191 0. t6 r9

I

3199 0.2106
3 90,1 0.3244
3 939 0.2331

il
3940 0.661 5

3941 0.23 B7

s CO,
_ t n f c

il

il

(

il

iI

t,

il


